Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LaSalle Bank National Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Trillium Holdings</u> , <u>L.L.C</u> . Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other NATIONAL BANK	Address:Street Address:_230 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 688 City:_ChicagoState:_ILZip:_60604 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 16, 2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Comapny If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76030255 76085737; 75687893; 75689072; 76025914	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2358190; 2263728; 2303431; 2299363
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Stafford, Jr.	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240\$240\$240
Street Address: 230 S. LaSalle Street Suite 400	8. Deposit account number: 20-0052
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sean Fox Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Total jumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Total jumber of pages including cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 76030255

07/31/2003 GTOH11 00000215 200052

01 FC:8521 02 Fc: 9522

40.00 DA W 200.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS ASSIGMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Agreement") is entered into as of this 16th day of June, 2003, by and between LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Seller") and TRILLIUM HOLDINGS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Purchaser") and has reference to the following:

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser have entered into that certain Loan Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement") whereby Seller has agreed to transfer and assign to Purchaser certain "Loan Documents" (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including the "PTO Agreements" (as defined herein).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Seller is delivering this assignment to further evidence its transfer and assignment of the PTO Agreements to Purchaser.

- 1. <u>Recitals/Defined Terms/Incorporation</u>. The foregoing Recitals are hereby confirmed and acknowledged and incorporated in this Section 1 as though fully set forth herein. Certain capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "PTO Agreements"):
- (a) That certain Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated May 9, 2001 made by Lawman Armor Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Lawman") in favor of Seller:
- (b) That certain Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated May 9, 2001 made by Robert A. Vito ("Vito") in favor of Seller;
- (c) That certain Patents Only filing made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against Lawman on May 17, 2001 at Reel 011806, Frame 0059;
- (d) That certain Trademarks Only filing made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against Lawman on May 21, 2001 at Reel 002299, Frame 0126; and
- (e) That certain Patents Only filing made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against Vito on May 17, 2001 at Reel 011806, Frame 0087

Except as otherwise expressly set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the assignment of the PTO Agreements, are and shall be made without any recourse whatsoever to Seller, and the PTO Agreements are being assigned, transferred and set over "AS IS, WHERE IS" without warranties of any kind, whether expressed or implied, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

[signatures follow on next page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0994

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Purchaser have executed this Assignment of Security Agreements as of the date first written above.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ACCEPTANCE

TRILLIUM HOLDINGS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company

By: Mulh (cond)
Name: Ohn Shafford
Title: Manager

Guidelines for Completing Trademarks Cover Sheets

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks, separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered form 1 to 4.

Item1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is more than one conveying party, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the second and any subsequent conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information in Item1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. If the receiving party is an assignee not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic representative is required. Place a check mark in appropriate box to indicate whether or not a designation of domestic representative is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box if no information is contained on an attached page.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance.

Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance. Enter the execution date of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s) including series code and serial number, and/or registration number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4.

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.

Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Trademarks Involved.

Enter the total number of applications and trademarks identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and registrations identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and trademark against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Deposit account Number.

Enter the deposit account number to authorize charges. Attach a duplicate copy of cover sheet to be used for the deposit charge account transaction.

Item 9. Statement and Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet, confirming that to the best of the persons knowledge and belief, the information contained on the cover sheet is correct and that any copy of the document is a true copy of the original document. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, Crystal Gateway 4. Room 310, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Va. 22202. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C., 20231.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/16/2003 REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0996